



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8807/2025**

BADRUDDIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivender Kumar Sharma, Ms.
Esha Sharma, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (GNCTD) & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **09.12.2025**

CRL.M.A. 36714/2025 (Seeking Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to just exemptions.
2. The Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 8807/2025

3. It is submitted that Respondent No.2 and Petitioner got involved in a relationship while the Prosecutrix was at the age of 17 years. She had voluntarily left her parental home to join the Petitioner and they had even got married. However, now they both have decided to part their ways and are living separately.
4. Time is sought for Respondent No.2 to appear in person.
5. List on 20.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/va