



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8807/2025**

BADRUDDIN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Urooj Chaudhary, Ms. Esha
Sharma, Advs.**

versus

THE STATE (GNCTD) & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP
SI Kanishka, PS Shashtri Park**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

24.04.2026

The matter was passed over at the first call as there was no appearance on behalf of the petitioner, but could not be taken up thereafter for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 03.08.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 24, 2026

Tg/JM

PS: Later Mr. Urooj Chaudhary, learned counsel for the petitioner, entered appearance. He has been apprised of the order.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 24, 2026

Tg/JM/